

CMP.M-2431 of 2025

12.03.2026 Present: Ms. Suhani Gautam, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3.
Mr. Suresh S. Saini, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1 to 4 have been received back after validly served. Respondent No. 3-Ms. Komal Thakur is minor, who has been served thorough her mother respondent No. 2-Smt. Geeta Devi.

Ms. Suhani Gautam (HIM/420/2022), Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 and filed MOA for today and further submits that POA on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 is being filed during the course of day today. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Mr. Suresh S. Saini (HIM/01/2017), Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4 and filed MOA for today. Ld. Counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of respondent No. 4.

Reply, if any, by all the respondents be also filed within the aforesaid time period.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

12.03.2026 (Vriti)