

CMP.M-2431 of 2025

17.04.2026 Present: Ms. Raksha Thakur, vice counsel for the applicant.

POA on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 has been filed and placed on record.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 4 by Mr. Suresh S. Saini, Advocate is awaited. Let the same be awaited for two weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

17.04.2026

(Vriti)